FORM-I ‘
(for-plantations on non-forest land and notified as” protected forest” on or after 13" December

1930 and located in villages having no recorded Scheduled Tribe Population as per 2001 and
2011 census)
[Rule6(3) (e) of Forest (Conservation) Rules 2003 as amended up to date]

Government of Uttar Pradesh

Office of District Collector,Bijnor.

NO@S}](‘;—, ........ Dated.1g..)z.:},}§?/

TO WHOMSOEVER IT, MAY CONCERN

: In éompliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended
vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014: Forest (Conservation) Second
Amendment Rules 2014] and Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016] it is certified that
27.33 Hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of NHAI, PIU Meerut for
Construction of Entry/Exit section for retail outlet in the district falls within the jurisdiction of
Bijnor District, Uttar Pradesh village(s) Bila Ahatali, Meerpur Dagru,,Mathurapurmore,
Mohammad Taharpur,Jafrabad, Chatruwala, Sanywwall, Kodia, Rajpurkot in Najibabad tehsils
" having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per Census of India 2001 and 2011 it is
further certified that:

(a) The Protected Forest (s) namely Construction of Najibabad — Kotdwar Section of
NH-119 from 2-lane to 2-lane with paved shoulder under from existing Chainage 120+900
to 138+635 (Design Chainage 120+900 to 137+760 under Bharatmala Pariyojana Bijnor,
state of Uttar Pradesh.-2. involved in the above villages are plantations raised on non-forest
land on or after 13" December 1930 and were notified as PF vide notification no (s) 3208/XIV-
dated-23-08-1955.

(b) Therefore, these PFs neither have residing Scheduled Tribes nor have Other
Traditional Forest Dwellers (Residing in the PFs for more than 75 years) having rights recognized
under Forest Rights Act, 2006.
Encl: As above.

(Dr. Anil Kumar Patel {(Umesh Mishra )

Divisional Director, District Magistrate
Social Forestry Divigion Bijnor.
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PRIMARY CENSUS ABSTRACT

&8

CENSUS ABSTRACT ~
Najibabad

Scheduled Tribes population_

Scheduled Castes lation _Literates
Persons___ Males __ Females  Persons  Males  Females  Persons  Males _Females Name of Village
i 12 i3 | i5 16 17 18 i9 2
: : Rampur Banwari
2 e Un-inhabited--- —-e-eeeee Abatmad
Rampur Banwari Bila
30 13 17 - - - 604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - - - - - - - Gulamalipur Nathe1
17 8 9 - - - 80 43 37 Ibrahimpur Raju
-—emmmmeme-UUn-inhabited-—--——-—-——- Chhapar
117 61 56 - - - 452 238 214 Daryapur
475 243 232 7 3 4 3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
-~ Un-inhabited--—-—--—- Rahman Nagar
= - - - - - - 9 9 - Ramnagar
- B - - - - 33 20 13 Haldu Khata
-=-meee—-Un-inhabited — Sherawala
- - - - - - 20 14 6 Mothla
-—---———-Un-inhabited-—-—--— Chaha Saluno
46 23 23 - - - 747 454 293 Gurha
1,095 600 495 - - - 669 427 242 Guilalwali
- - - - - - 140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
6 2 4 - - - 91 49 42 Birpur
——————Un-inhabited Jadopur
1,289 687 602 - - - 901 551 350 Prempur
250 134 116 - - - 193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
390 191 199 - - - 727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
89 48 41 - - - 1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
B - - - - - 3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
1,125 597 528 5 4 1 2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
- - - - - E 1 1 - Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
318 161 157 - - - 407 254 153 Ahatma
B - - - - E 298 154 144 Rahmapur
—--————Un-inhabited Lalpur Bhikka
20 9 1 - - - 327 186 141 Bijaypur
785 397 388 - - - 434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
—--—e-—-—Un-inhabited--——-——— Mohammad Alampur
———Un-inhabited Nagia Sembal
633 332 301 - - E 741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
Mohammad Alipur
247 131 116 - - - 449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
: : Mohammad Alipur
RS o 53 Biarbhanbila A
: 7 Hakimpur Disaundhi
-mmeeme—ee{N-inhabited Ahatmali
518 276 242 - - - 510 319 191 Khalilpur
945 496 449 - - - 1,055 627 428 Amanullapur
- - - B - - 281 166 115 Parshottampur
723 386 337 - - - 2,426 1,404 1,022 Alipura
286 144 142 - - - 419 245 174 Padarathpur
63 32 31 425 226 199 271 165 106 Medduwala
13 4 9 B - - 615 315 300 Motadhak
126 64 62 - - - 395 226 169 Kouriya
---eememme—-Un-inhabited-——------ Sanywala
5 3 v 2 61 27 34 105 53 52 Chatruwala
461 237 224 - - - 781 466 315 Mohammad Amikhanpur
49 28 21 - - - 224 122 102 Mohmmad Taharpur
2 2 - - - - 28 26 2 Jafrabad
Un-inhabited——— Bijar Khata
813 428 385 - - - 2,005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
165 89 76 34 22 12 840 493 347 Biruwala
797 414 383 4 2 2 2,739 1,600 1,139_Jaswantpur
21 9 12 . - 67 26 Mirpur Dargu v’
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PRIMARY CENSUS ABSTRACT

CENSUS ABSTRACT -

Najibabad

Scheduled Castes N Literates ; :
Persons __ Males male Malg ales  Persons  Males  Females Name of Village
il i 13 14 i5 i6 17 18 19 2
: : Rampur Banwari
. - Un-inhabited—--——--—-- Alisonal
Rampur Banwari Bila
30 13 17 - - - 604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - - - - - = - Gulamalipur Nathe1
17 8 9 - - - 80 43 37 Ibrahimpur Raju
——— Un-inhabited--—----—— Chhapar
117 61 56 - - B 452 238 214 Daryapur
475 243 232 7 3 4 3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
-—m———-Un-inhabited---——--—---- Rahman Nagar
= - - - - - - 9 9 - Ramnagar
- - - - - - 33 20 13 Haldu Khata
—-—-=m--—-Un-inhabited---—-----—-- Sherawala
- - - - - - 20 14 6 Mothla
=~meeeeeee-UUn-inhabited Chaha Saluno
46 23 23 - - - 747 454 293 Gurha
1,095 600 495 - - - 669 427 242 Gulalwali
- - - - - - 140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
6 2 4 - - - 91 49 42 Birpur
-—-—————Un-inhabited Jadopur
1,289 687 602 - - - 901 551 350 Prempur
250 134 116 - - - 193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
390 191 199 - - - 727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
89 48 41 - - - 1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
- - - - - - 3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
1,125 597 528 5 4 1 2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
s - A 2 - 5 1 1 - Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
318 161 157 - - - 407 254 153 Ahatma
- - - - - - 298 154 144 Rahmapur
memmemeeeeee U N-iNhAbItEd—— - Lalpur Bhikka
20 9 1 - - B 327 186 141 Bijaypur
785 397 388 - - - 434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
—-----—-—-Un-inhabited---------- Mohammad Alampur
-————-Un-inhabited Nagla Sembal
633 332 301 - - - 741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
Mohammad Alipur
247 131 116 - - - 449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
: : Mohammad Alipur
e o Biarbhanbila A
ik rvinhabited Hakimpl._lr Disaundhi
Ahatmali
518 276 242 - - - 510 319 191 Khalilpur
945 496 449 - - - 1,055 627 428 Amanullapur
- - - - - - 281 166 115 Parshottampur
723 386 337 - - - 2,426 1,404 1,022 Alipura
286 144 142 - - - 419 245 174 Padarathpur
63 32 K3 425 226 199 271 165 106 Medduwala
13 4 9 - - - 615 315 300 Motadhak
126 64 62 - - - 395 226 169 Kouriya
-————-—Un-inhabited------err Sanywala
5 3 2 61 27 34 105 53 52 Chatruwala
461 237 ‘224 - - - 781 466 315 Mohammad Amikhanpur
49 28 21 - - - 224 122 102 _Mohmmad Taharpi
2 2 - - - - 28 26 2 Jafrabad
Un-inhabited—— Bijar Khata
813 428 385 - - - 2,005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
165 89 76 34 22 12 840 493 347 Biruwala
797 414 383 4 2 2 2,739 1,600 1,139 Jaswantpur
21 9 12 - . - 67 26 Mirpur Dargu
125
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PRIMARY CENSUS ABSTRACT

Najibabad

CENSUS ABSTRACT

Scheduled Castes M‘m Scheduled Tribes gg_gum ; Literates S _
Persons  Males  Females Persons  Males  Females Persons _ Males  Females Name of Village
11 12 13 i4 15 16 17 i8 19 2
’ - Rampur Banwari
. SO e Ahatmali
Rampur Banwari Bila
30 13 17 - - - 604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - - - - - - - Gulamalipur Nathe1
17 8 9 B - - 80 43 37 lbrahimpur Raju
-—-——-—Un-inhabited--—----—-—-- Chhapar
117 61 56 - - - 452 238 214 Daryapur
475 243 232 7 3 4 3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
==semmeeeeeneUn-inhabited Rahman Nagar
& - - - - - - 9 9 - Ramnagar
- - - - - - 33 20 13 Haldu Khata
-wemmemmm——-Un-inhabited----—--—-—--- Sherawala
4 z z = = - < 20 14 6 Mothla
———--———-Un-inhabited----—-——-——- Chaha Saluno
46 23 23 - - - 747 454 293 Gurha
1,095 600 495 - - - 669 427 242 Gulalwali
- - - - - - 140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
6 2 4 - - - 91 49 42 Birpur
e -inhabited — Jadopur
1,289 687 602 - - - 901 551 350 Prempur
250 134 116 - - - 193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
390 191 199 - - - 727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
89 48 41 - - - 1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
- - - - - - 3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
1,125 597 528 5 4 1 2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
2 5 : Z = = 1 1 - Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
318 161 157 - - - 407 254 153 Ahatma
- - - - - - 298 154 144 Rahmapur
—————Un-inhabited--————— Lalpur Bhikka
20 9 1 - - - 327 186 141 Bijaypur
785 397 388 - - - 434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
~eeamemeeee-{N-inhabited - Mohammad Alampur
~—{Jr-inhabited Nagla Sembal
633 332 301 - - - 741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
- Mohammad Alipur
247 131 116 - - - 449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
- ? Mohammad Alipur
- i Biarbhanbila A
. Hakimpur Disaundhi
—een—-Un-inhabited---—--—--— Abiatvioall
518 276 242 - - - 510 319 191 Khalilpur
945 496 449 - - - 1,055 627 428 Amanullapur
- - - - - - 281 166 115 Parshottampur
. 723 386 337 - - - 2,426 1,404 1,022 Alipura
286 144 142 - - - 419 245 174 Padarathpur
63 32 a1 425 226 199 271 165 106 Medduwala
13 4 9 - - - 615 315 300 Motadhak
126 64 62 - - - 395 226 169 Kouriya
B e § 1811101 11T B B e ‘/,,,
5 3 v 2 61 27 34 105 53 52 Chatruwala
461 237 224 . - g 781 466 315 Mohammad Amikhanpur
49 28 21 - - - 224 122 102 Mohmmad Taharpur
2 2 - - - - 28 26 2 Jafrabad
Un-inhabited————— Bijar Khata
813 428 385 - - - 2,005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
165 89 76 34 22 12 840 493 347 Biruwala
A 797 414 383 4 2 2 2,739 1,600 1,139 Jaswantpur
' 21 9 12 - - 67 4 26 Mirpur Dargu
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A 17

117
475

1,126
318

20
785

247

518

-l
3

813

I..__‘; P T

797
21

61
243

687
134
191

48

597

161

397

332

428
89
414
9

528
157

11

449
337
142

3

62

————{Un-inhablted ————

7 3 4
smsemee—a{ JN-inhabited
———-——n-inhabited———-——m-
————-Un-inhabited———————

B e ¥ 1 1111 By

~—————LUn-inhabited

~—————Un-inhabited

1

~—e—-\n-inhabited ————-

“e————Un-inhabited-—-———

—mm——-\Un-inhabited

61 27
Un-inhabited

34 22

4 2

604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - Gulamalipur Nathe1
80 43 37 Ibrahimpur Raju
Chhapar
452 238 214 Daryapur
3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
Rahman Nagar
9 9 - Ramnagar
33 20 13 Haldu Khata
Sherawala
20 14 & Mothla
Chaha Saluno
747 454 293 Gurha
669 427 242 Gulalwali
140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
21 49 42 Birpur
Jadopur
901 551 350 Prempur
193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
1 1 - Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
407 254 153 Ahatma
298 154 144 Rahmapur
Lalpur Bhikka
327 186 141 Bijaypur
434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
Mohammad Alampur
Nagla Sembal
741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
Mohammad Alipur
449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
Mohammad Alipur
Biarbhanbila A
Hakimpur Disaundhi
Ahatmali
. 510 318 191 Khalilpur
1,065 627 428 Amanullapur
281 166 115 Parshottampur
2,428 1,404 1,022 Alipura
418 245 174 Padarathpur
271 165 106 Medduwala
615 315 300 Motadhak
305 226 1& iiﬁ 'F
105 53 Chatruwal
781 466 315 Mohammad Amikhanpur
224 122 102 Mohmmad Taharpur
28 26 2 Jafrabad
Bijar Khata
2,005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
840 493 347 Biruwala
2,739 1,600 1,139 Jaswantpur
67 26 Mirpur Dargu
1 I : m
e e e AR
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PRIMARY CENSUS ABSTRACT

CENSUS ABSTRACT-
Najibabad

Scheduled Castes population Scheduled Tribes population Literates :
Persons___Males __Females _ Persons __ Males _Females  Persons __ Males __Females  Name of Village
b ) 12 i3 i4 15 16 i7 18 i9 2
Rampur Banwari
: —-——--—--Un-inhabited----——-——- Alatmai
Rampur Banwari Bila
30 13 17 - - - 604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - - - - B - - Gulamalipur Nathe1
17 8 9 - E - 80 43 37 Ibrahimpur Raju
———Un-inhabited Chhapar
117 61 56 - - - 452 238 214 Daryapur
475 243 232 7 3 4 3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
~eeemmme——Un-inhabited-————— Rahman Nagar
- - - - - - 9 9 - Ramnagar
- - - - - - 33 20 13 Haldu Khata
U - Un-inhabited--—-——-—- Sherawala
- - - - - - 20 14 6 Mothla
-—~—--—--Un-inhabited----------—- Chaha Saluno
46 23 23 - - - 747 454 293 Gurha
1,095 600 495 - - - 669 427 242 Gulalwali
- - - - - - 140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
6 2 4 - - - 91 49 42 Birpur
-—Un-inhabited - Jadopur
1,289 687 602 - - - 901 551 350 Prempur
250 134 116 - - - 193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
390 191 199 - - - 727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
89 48 41 - - - 1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
- - E - - - 3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
1,125 597 528 5 4 1 2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
- - - - - - 1 1 = Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
318 161 157 - - - 407 254 153 Ahatma
- - - - - - 298 154 144 Rahmapur
———————Un-inhabited Lalpur Bhikka
20 9 11 - - - 27 186 141 Bijaypur
785 397 388 - - - 434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
—nemmmemee—UUn-inhabited-————— Mohammad Alampur
-————————Un-inhabited———— Nagla Sembal
633 332 301 - - - 741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
< Mohammad Alipur
247 131 116 - - - 449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
£ 2 Mohammad Alipur
| Ei s s Biarbhanbila A
i - Hakimpur Disaundhi
-————Un-inhabited——————— Ahatmali
518 276 242 - - - 510 319 191 Khalilpur
945 496 449 - - - 1,055 627 428 Amanullapur
- - - - - - 281 166 115 Parshottampur
723 386 337 - - - 2,426 1,404 1,022 Alipura
286 144 142 - - - 419 245 174 Padarathpur
63 32 3 425 226 199 271 165 106 Medduwala
13 4 9 - - - 615 315 300 Motadhak .o
126 64 62 & : 2 395 226 169 ? v~
eeemenmeeUn-inhabited-——mm nywala
5 3 & 2 61 27 34 105 53 52 Chatruwala
461 237 224 - - - 781 466 315 Mohammad Amikhanpur
49 28 21 - - - 224 122 102 Mohmmad Taharpur
2 2 - - - E 28 26 2 Jafrabad
—————Un-inhabited Bijar Khata
813 428 385 - - - 2,005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
165 89 76 34 22 12 840 Biruwala
797 414 383 4 2 2 2,739 Jaswantpur
21 9 12 - 67 Mirpur Dargu
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PRIMARY CENSUS ABSTRACT

CENSUS ABSTRACT

Najibabad

Scheduled Castes M? ation Scheduled Tribes ml_l_l ation Literates
Persons Males __Females  Persons Males  Females  Persons  Males Females Name of Village
il 12 13 i4 15 i6 17 18 i9 F
99,703 52,515 47,188 545 288 257  1,97,767  1,16,657 81,110 Najibabad (Total)
96,343 50,740 45,603 536 284 252 1,91,683  1,13,269 78,414 Najibabad (Rural)
3,360 1,775 1,585 9 4 5 6,084 3,388 2,696 Najibabad (Urban)
RURAL
67 38 29 - - - 140 94 46 Kotawali
2,025 1,080 945 - - - 2,249 1,442 807 Sabalgarh
160 84 76 - - - 276 167 109 Ramdas Wali
1,227 658 569 B - - 1,426 869 557 Raipur Khas
cem el n-inhabited---———— Bhadurpur
. 63 29 34 - - - 1,453 856 597 Dahirpur
704 375 329 - - - 934 585 349 Kanshi Rampur
1,084 590 494 - - - 1,982 1,258 724 Shyami Wala
- - - - - - 432 257 175 Mirzapur
1,638 888 750 - - - 6,021 3,538 2,483 Bhaguwala
1,164 603 561 - - - 1,400 880 520 Kamgarpur
- Un-inhabited-———- Dharmagarhi
ceee—eUn-inhabited-—--—=-=- Bhagwan Wala
- - - - - - 70 45 25 Baibalwala
- - - - - - 357 228 129 Rampur Chatha
——emeee——Un-inhabited-—-—-—--- Ramsahaiwali
- - - - - - 8 4 4 Jaspur
- - - - - - 15 12 3 Daudpur Haji
577 300 277 - - - 1,185 690 495 Hasanpur
427 224 203 - - - 512 314 198 Farjpur
854 462 392 - - - 841 507 334 Rafipur Mohan
276 140 136 - - - 844 467 377 Karauli
870 452 418 - - - 1,574 969 605 Aurangpur Basanta
1,155 631 524 - - - 1,949 1,163 786 Jalpur
- Un-inhabited——-———— Sajabalpur
-——eeUn-inhabited-——-——- Abdullapur
- - - - - - 639 350 289 Mirzapur Said
622 300 322 - - - 1,209 714 495 Mirampur Bega
172 95 v - - - 338 209 129 Saifabad
482 251 231 - - - 792 500 292 Aurangpur Bhikko
689 372 317 - - - 1,814 1,104 710 Narainpur Ratan
- - - - - - 245 153 92 Ni1Amatpur
524 273 251 - R - 487 295 192 Hakumatpur Kesho
- B - - - - 72 32 40 Jambhiri
160 80 80 - - - 265 152 113 Fajalpur Mano
1,080 542 538 - B - 2,425 1,394 1,031 Mandawali
390 203 BT - - - 390 239 151 Raja Rampur Tulsi
293 144 149 - - - 791 464 327 Mussepur
196 95 101 - - - 196 115 81 Mahavatpur Dalpat
1,221 651 570 - - - 3,962 2,274 1,688 Nangal
—Un-inhabited—-——-——— Husainpur Makhna
1,116 596 520 - - - 2,765 1,708 1,057 Sarai Alam
517 282 235 - - - 1,543 960 583 Shahjadpur
307 149 158 - - - 196 113 83 Khanpur
—eeeeem{Jn-inhabited Chand Go1ilLa
we——Un-inhabited —— Goyala Ahatmali
= e—eeme—Un-inhabited
—eer————Un-inhabited Rafipur Majra
200 101 99 B - - 407 244 163 Mahamsapur
319 159 160 - - - 1,234 768 466 Saufatpur
1,566 825 741 - - - 1,654 958 696 Harchandpur
————LUn-inhabited Mohammadpur Atta
484 257 227 - - - 727 422 305 Mayapuri
~—e—m—Unrinhabited Danyalpur
65 29 36 - - - 371 206 165 Chamraula
—————Un-inhabited—— Noorampur
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30
17

17
475

1,125

318

20
785
633

247

813

797
21

414

528

157

11

301

118

242

449

337
142

385

383
12

—— —Un-inhabited——————

—————Un-inhabited
7 3
e Jn-inhabited

——mmeee-Un-inhabited

e\ n-inhabited

-e———-Un-inhabited

—————Un-inhabited
—Un-inhabited.
———-Un-inhabited

——— Un-inhabited

——m——-\Jn-inhabited
425 226
e Un-inhabited
61 27
Un-inhabited
34 22
4 2

604
80

452
3,648

20
747

140
91

901
193
727
1,102

2,071

407
208

327
434

4

449

510
1,055
281
2,426
419
271
615

105
781

2,005
840
2,738
67

325
43

238
2,015

8o

14

454
427

551
123
447
648

1,178

254
154

186
238

475

284

318
627
168
1,404
245
165
315

279
a7
214
1,633

13

165

161
428
115
1,022
174
106

169

Rampur Banwari
Ahatmali

Rampur Banwari Bila
Ahatmali

Gulamalipur Nathe1
Ibrahimpur Raju
Chhapar
Daryapur
Shekhpur Garhu
Rahman Nagar
Ramnagar
Haldu Khata
Sherawala
Mothla

Chaha Saluno
Gurha

Gulalwali
Sahanpur Nanu
Birpur

Jadopur
Prempur
Anhmadpur Majid
Jatpura Khas
Jatpura Bhonda
Sherpur Harsaran
Rahatpur Khurd
Thapal

Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila

Ahatma
Rahmapur

Lalpur Bhikka
Bijaypur

Nangla Pithora
Mohammad Alampur
Nagla Sembal
Shekhupura Alam
Mchammad Alipur
Birbhan Ahatma
Mohammad Alipur
Biarbhanbila A
Hakimpur Disaundhi
Ahatmali

Khaliipur
Amanullapur
Parshottampur
Alipura
Padarathpur
Medduwala
Motadhak

Kouriya

Sanywala
Chatruwala

Mohammad Amikhanpur

Mohmmad Taharpur




17
475

1,289

247

518
945

723
63

13
126

813

797
21

243

687
134
191

48

597

161

397

332

131

414
9

116
199
41

157

"
388
301

116

242
449

337
142
31
82
¥2

21

76

12

————Un-inhabited——«——

7 3 4

-—————Un-inhabited

—————Un-inhabited——————-

———-Un-inhabited—

~—————-Un-inhabited————

—————Un-inhabited————
~————Un-inhabited ——————
=—emme—\Jn-inhabited —————

i Up-inhabited

~—————Un-inhabited ——————

425 226 199
e N-inhabited
61 27 34
Un-inhabited
34 22 12
4 2 2
125

Rampur Banwari

Ahatmali
Rampur Banwari Bila
604 325 279 Ahatmali
- - - Gulamalipur Nathe1
80 43 37 Ibrahimpur Raju
Chhapar
452 238 214 Daryapur
3,648 2,015 1,633 Shekhpur Garhu
Rahman Nagar
9 ) - Ramnagar
33 20 13 Haldu Khata
Sherawala
20 14 6 Mothla
Chaha Saluno
747 454 293 Gurha
669 427 242 Gulalwali
140 76 64 Sahanpur Nanu
91 49 42 Birpur
Jadopur
901 551 350 Prempur
193 123 70 Ahmadpur Majid
727 447 280 Jatpura Khas
1,102 648 454 Jatpura Bhonda
3 1 2 Sherpur Harsaran
2,071 1,178 893 Rahatpur Khurd
1 1 - Thapal
Hakimpur Disaundhi Bila
407 254 163 Ahatma
298 154 144 Rahmapur
Lalpur Bhikka
327 186 141 Bijaypur
434 238 196 Nangla Pithora
Mohammad Alampur
Nagla Sembal
741 475 266 Shekhupura Alam
Mohammad Alipur
449 284 165 Birbhan Ahatma
Mohammad Alipur
Biarbhanbila A
Hakimpur Disaundhi
_ Ahatmali
510 319 191 Khalilpur
1,055 627 428 Amanullapur
281 168 115 Parshottampur
2,426 1,404 1,022 Alipura
419 245 174 Padarathpur
271 165 106 Medduwala
615 315 300 Motadhak
395 226 169 Kouriya
Sanywala
105 53 52 Chatruwala
781 466 i &
a o ——
28 26 2 Jafrabad 3
Bijar Khata
2.005 1,147 858 Muthrapur Mor
840 493 347 Biruwala
2,739 1,600 1,139 Jaswantpur
26 Mirpur Dargu
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